
INST7 uGandhinagar 

Rafhod 

2 At. Bhoyan 

SSIU 

COURSE 
CODE 

66021101 

66021102 

66021103 

SWARSNTM 
UNIVERSITY 

b6021104 

VENUS INSTITUTE OP PHYSIOTHERAPY 
Approved by Ooverment of Quyaat& GaCPT) 

COURSETITLE 

Basic Sciences Part-I 
i)Work & exercise Physiology 
ii) Electro physiology. 
iii)Biomechanics &Kinesiology 

History & Principles of 
physiotherapy education & Practice. 

Basic Science Part-II 
)Research 
Methodology&Biostatistics 
)Education Technology 
ii) Ethics and Administration. 
Advanced 

Physiotherapeutics(Clinical applied 
|& allied therapeutics, Medical 
&Surgical) 
Non- Elective Case 
+ Micro-Teaching 
Clinical Training 

TOTAL 

SWARRNIM START-UP AND INNOVATION UNIVERSITY 
VENUS INSTITUTE OF PHYSIOTHERAPY 

* Not for University Examination 

MASTEROF PHYSIOTHERAPY (M.P.T.) 
qST YEAR 

17 

6 

TEACHING SCHEME 

THEORY PRACTICAL| TOTAL INTERNAL 
5 

CREDITHRS. 

6 

6 

3 

9 

36 

6 

8 

30 

30 

90 

THEORY 

30 

70 

EXTERNAL| INTERNAL EXTERNAL 

70 

EXAMINATIONSCHEME 

210 

70 

60 

PRACTICAL 

60 

140 

140 

Total 

100 

100 

200 

100 

500 

Page | 10 



ENUS 

Gandhinaga agar 
Ratbod 

Lois 

SSU 

l66021201 

SWARANIM 

COURSE 
CODE 

UNIVERSITY 

66021202/ 
l66021202-C 

6602120S 

66021203/ 
66021203-C 
66021204 

VENUS 
INSTITUTE OF PHYSIOTHERAPY 
(Aproved by Gorernmant of Gujarat & GBGPT 

COURSETITLE 

Physical &Functional 
diagnosis-Part-1& II 
Elective:Basics, Assessmentand 
Evaluation 
Elective:Clinical Conditions & 

SWARRNIM START-UP AND INNOVATION UNIVERSITY VENUS INSTITUTE OF PHYSIOTHERAPY 

|Physiotherapeuticlnterventions Dissertation. 

Non-Elective Case+ Elective Case 
KSeparate for Each elective), Viva 
Voce 
Clinical Training 

TOTAL 

MASTEROF PHYSIOTHERAPY (M.P. T.) 
2ndyEAR 

3.5 
THEORY 

4 

4 

TEACHING SCHEME 

11.5 

CREDITHRS. 

4 

4 

PRACTICAL TOTAL INTERNAL EXTERNAL INTERNAL EXTERNAL 3.5 

11.5 

7 

8 

8 

4 

8 

36 

30 

30 

30 

THEORY 

90 

EXAMINATIONSCHEME 

70 

70 

70 

210 

60 

PRACTICAL 

60 

140 

140 

Total 

100 

100 

100 

Pass/ 
Fail 

200 

500 

Page | 11 


