

SWARRNIM START-UP AND INNOVATION UNIVERSITY VENUS INSTITUTE OF PHYSIOTHERAPY

MASTEROF PHYSIOTHERAPY (M.P.T.) 1ST YEAR

There's control of				ILAK						
COURSE	COURSETITLE	TEACHING SCHEME CREDITHRS.			EXAMINATIONSCHEME					
					THEORY		PRACTICAL		Total	
66021101		THEORY	PRACTICAL	TOTAL	INTERNAL	EXTERNAL	INTERNAL			
66021101	Basic Sciences Part-I i)Work & exercise Physiology ii) Electro physiology. iii)Biomechanics &Kinesiology	5	- -	8	30	70	INTERNAL -	-	100	
	*History & Principles of physiotherapy education & Practice.		-	1						
	Basic Science Part-II i)Research Methodology&Biostatistics ii)Education Technology iii) Ethics and Administration.	6		6	30 .	70			100	
66021103	Advanced Physiotherapeutics(Clinical applied & allied therapeutics, Medical & Surgical)	6		9	30	70	-	- , 1	100	
- Carlotte 1	Non – Elective Case + Micro-Teaching	-	6	3			60	140 2	200	
	Clinical Training	-		9						
1	TOTAL University Eventions	17	6	36	90	210	60	140	500	

^{*} Not for University Examination



SWARRNIM START-UP AND INNOVATION UNIVERSITY VENUS INSTITUTE OF PHYSIOTHERAPY

MASTEROF PHYSIOTHERAPY (M.P.T.)

COURSE	COURSETITLE	TEACHING SCHEME CREDITHRS.			EXAMINATIONSCHEME				
					THEORY		PRACTICAL /		Total
66021201	Physical &Functional	THEORY 3.5	PRACTICAL 3.5	TOTAL	INTERNAL 30	EXTERNAL	INTERNAL	EXTERNAL	
66021202/	diagnosis-Part-I& II		3.3		30	70	•	-	100
66021202-C	Elective: Basics, Assessmentand Evaluation	4	4	8	30	· 70		-	100
66021203/ 66021203-C	Elective: Clinical Conditions & Physiotherapeutic Interventions	4	4	8	30	70			100
56021204	Dissertation.	-		4					100
66021205	Non-Elective Case + Elective Case					•	-	-	Pass/ Fail
	(Separate for Each elective), Viva		-	1	•		60	140	200
	Clinical Training			8					
TOTAL		11.5	11.5	36	90	210		-	

